
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/5/24 at
4:58:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an
authorized Honda dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands No Problem No Problem Alert!

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

23  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Lease, Personal

Last owned in British Columbia

110,914  Last reported odometer reading

2008 HONDA CIVIC DX
VIN: 2HGFA16288H113998
SEDAN 4 DR
1.8L I4 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.honda.ca/recalls


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem
Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008

Lease Vehicle
8,435 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/16/2008 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as lease vehicle

08/15/2009 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as lease vehicle

08/14/2010 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as lease vehicle

11/29/2010 19,289 Alltune Car Care
Richmond, BC
604-273-1199

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Two tires mounted
Alignment checked
Odometer reported as 31,043
kilometers

08/20/2011 British Columbia Registration issued or renewed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2008 2023 2024

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 15 yrs. 2 mo. 6 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details British
Columbia

British
Columbia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 110,914 --- ---

-
-

-

-

-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registered as lease vehicle

09/12/2011 25,929 MIDAS AUTO SERVICE
EXPERTS
Vancouver, BC
604-683-3537
midas.com

4.7 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Odometer reported as 41,729
kilometers

Owner 2
Purchased: 2012

Personal Vehicle
9,254 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/18/2012 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

01/05/2013 36,197 Midas Auto Service
Experts
Vancouver, BC
604-683-3537
midas.com

4.7 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 58,253
kilometers

08/17/2013 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

12/21/2013 45,524 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 73,264
kilometers

06/21/2014 49,832 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 80,197
kilometers

08/16/2014 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

-
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Vancouver, BC

12/24/2014 54,420 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 87,581
kilometers

07/04/2015 58,846 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 94,703
kilometers

08/15/2015 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

12/12/2015 63,302 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 101,875
kilometers

05/17/2016 67,809 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Odometer reported as 109,128
kilometers

07/22/2016 70,012 RICHMOND HONDA
Richmond, BC
604-207-1888
richmondhonda.com

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Odometer reported as 112,673
kilometers

08/13/2016 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/01/2016 72,323 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 116,393
kilometers
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46 Verified Reviews
39 Customer Favorites

02/18/2017 76,290 Midas Auto Service
Experts
Vancouver, BC
604-876-2177
midas.com

5.0 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 122,777
kilometers

02/28/2017 76,532 RICHMOND HONDA
Richmond, BC
604-207-1888
richmondhonda.com

Vehicle serviced
Right airbag assembly replaced
Odometer reported as 123,166
kilometers

07/24/2017 80,754 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 129,961
kilometers

08/12/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/18/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

01/06/2018 85,180 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Transmission fluid changed
Oil and filter changed
Automatic transmission serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Odometer reported as 137,084
kilometers

06/15/2018 89,370 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 143,827
kilometers

08/12/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
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Vancouver, BC

11/14/2018 93,705 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 150,804
kilometers

05/25/2019 97,767 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Odometer reported as 157,341
kilometers

08/11/2019 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

11/02/2019 102,881 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 165,571
kilometers

04/14/2020 105,605 Kingsway Honda
Vancouver, BC
604-873-3676
kingswayhonda.ca

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked
Engine checked
Odometer reported as 169,955
kilometers

06/09/2020 105,633 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 170,000
kilometers

08/12/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed

11/24/2020 109,783 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire repaired
Odometer reported as 176,679
kilometers
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4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

01/30/2021 110,914 Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, BC
604-872-8766
jiffylube.com

4.9 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 178,499
kilometers

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/11/2021 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/11/2022 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/11/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 4
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/04/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 5
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/08/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/23/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/05/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
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https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles
are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In
most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.
Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/5/24 4:58:05 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

